Test report
20133518300rev2.0
based on:
FCC Part 15 Subpart C, section 15.209; (10-1-12
Edition); RSS-210, Issue 8 (Dec. 2010 edition)
Immobilizer
JOHNSON CONTROLS
CMFIMMO

Manufacturer : JOHNSON CONTROLS Automotive Electronics SAS
Trade mark    : JOHNSON CONTROLS
Type designation  : CMFIMMO
FCC ID  : QI8- CMFIMMO
IC ID  :  4419A
Emission designator : --
Hardware version  : --
Software version : 1127556-2
Serial number : --
3. Test schedule
Tests were carried out in accordance with the specification detailed in chapter 6 "Summary" of this
report.
Tests were carried out at the following location:
 Telefication, Zevenaar
The sample of the product was received on:
 24 May 2013
Tests were carried out on:
 20 June 2013
 Page: 5 of 13
Test results module Report number:20133518300rev2.0
4. Product documentation
For production of this report NO product documentation was used.
5. Observations and comments
None
6. Summary
The product is intended for use in the following application area:
VEHICULAR ENVIRONMENT
The sample was tested according to the following specifications:
FCC Part 15 Subpart C, section 15.209 (10-1-12 Edition);
RSS-210, Issue 8 (Dec. 2010 edition)
 Page: 6 of 13
Test results module Report number:20133518300rev2.0
7. Conclusions
The sample of the product showed NO NON-COMPLIANCES to the specification stated in
chapter 6 of this report.
The results of the tests as stated in this report, are exclusively applicable to the product item as
identified in this report. Telefication does not accept any responsibility for the results stated in this
report, with respect to the properties of product items not involved in these tests.
All tests are performed by:
name : ing. J.C. le Clercq
function : Test Engineer
signature :
Review of test methods and report by:
name : ing. P.A. Suringa
function : Senior Test Engineer
signature :
The above conclusions have been verified by the following signatory:
date  : 18  July 2013
name : ing. A. van der Valk
function : Manager Laboratory
signature :
 Page: 7 of 13
Test results module Report number:20133518300rev2.0
Test results module
1. Summary
According to FCC Part 15 subpart C, section 15.209 the following tests have been performed:
Port Reference Phenomena Result
Enclosure section 15.209 Radiated emissions P
Results:
P = pass   NA = not applicable
F = fail   NP = not performed
 Page: 8 of 13
Test results module Report number:20133518300rev2.0
2. Emission tests
2.1 Field strength of emissions (  30 MHz)
Compliance standard : FCC part 15, subpart C, section 15.209.
Method of test  : ANSI C63.4-2009, sections 5.3 & 8.2.1; FCC part 15, subpart A,